D
ri
ve
 t
ec
hn
o
lo

10 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 2
Type Key
Ordering example
Seals
1 NBR rotary shaft lip type seals
ϑ ≤ 90 °C
2 FKM rotary shaft lip type seals and
PU pressure field sealing ≥ 100 °C
(Special no. ./261)
Size 1
Product name
Nominal motor displacement
20 / 25 / 28 / 32 / 40 / 50 / 62
Flange cover version
G 4 bolt rectangular flange, LA = 102/145; Ø Z = 105
S SAE-B-2-bolt flange, LA = 146; Ø Z = 101.6
M 2-bolt flange, LA 78/90; Ø Z = 63
F same as type M;
but the bolting is mirror inverted
LA = mounting hole distance
Ø Z = centering diameter
Direction of rotation
1 right
2 left (see page 2)
3 right and left
(see page 2)
Outboard flanges or bearing resp.
0 without
L with
Code no. for special construction
Shaft ends
K Taper 1: 5; 500 Nmmax
U Involute spline SAE-B; Z = 13; DP 16/32;
α = 30°; 180 Nmmax
Y cylindrical shaft Ø 24; 230 Nmmax
W Involute spline B 28 x 25;
DIN 5482; Z = 15; m = 1,75; 450 Nmmax
Housing ports
A Ø 26 with LK 55
F to VG 50 SAE 1" Standard 4DL
to VG 50 SAE 1" 6000 psi
D Thread G 1
J Thread 1 1/16-12 UNF
Type of gearing
L Driving shaft and driven shaft of case hardening
steel (tooth flanks grinded and hones)
Housing and
bearing version
D cast iron housing with
multicomponent
plane bearing bush
V spheroidal cast iron
housing with
reinforced plain be-
aring bush
Design serial no.
4 (Specified by Kracht))
End cover (adaptor pieces)
0 Standard version (without)
Second shaft end
0 without
KM 2/ 20 S 3 0 A Y 0 0 4 D L 1 /…
11KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 2
MA =
110 + 10 Nm
MA =
110 + 10 Nm
Flange type
4 bolt rectangular flange G SAE-B-2-bolt flange S
4 bolt rectangular flange G with drain port
front / Special no. /04
2 bolt flange F with drain port

50 140 15.0
62 207 16.0
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 S30A Y00 4DL1
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 M3LF K00 4DL1/410
Drain
port
Drain port
14 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 2
Dimensions, weight
Dimensions, weight with outboard bearing
Nominal motor L M Weight
displacement mm mm kg
G-Flange S-Flange F/M-Flange
20 11.0 10.0 9.0
25
129 75
11.5 10.5 9.5
28 12.0 11.0 10.0
32 12.5 11.5 10.5
40
142
13.0 12.5 11.5
50 85 13.5 13.0 12.0
62 152 15 14.0 13.0
Nominal motor L M Weight
displacement mm mm kg
20 12.0
25
184 130
12.5
28 13.0
32 13.5
40
197
14.5
50 140 15.0
62 207 16.0
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 S30A Y00 4DL1
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 M3LF K00 4DL1/410
Drain
port
Drain port
Dimensions in mm
15
High pressure gear motors
KM 2
14 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 2
Dimensions, weight
Dimensions, weight with outboard bearing
Nominal motor L M Weight
displacement mm mm kg
G-Flange S-Flange F/M-Flange
20 11.0 10.0 9.0
25
129 75
11.5 10.5 9.5
28 12.0 11.0 10.0
32 12.5 11.5 10.5
40
142
13.0 12.5 11.5
50 85 13.5 13.0 12.0
62 152 15 14.0 13.0
Nominal motor L M Weight
displacement mm mm kg
20 12.0
25
184 130
12.5
28 13.0
32 13.5
40
197
14.5
50 140 15.0
62 207 16.0
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 S30A Y00 4DL1
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 M3LF K00 4DL1/410
Drain
port
Drain port
14 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 2
Dimensions, weight
Dimensions, weight with outboard bearing
Nominal motor L M Weight
displacement mm mm kg
G-Flange S-Flange F/M-Flange
20 11.0 10.0 9.0
25
129 75
11.5 10.5 9.5
28 12.0 11.0 10.0
32 12.5 11.5 10.5
40
142
13.0 12.5 11.5
50 85 13.5 13.0 12.0
62 152 15 14.0 13.0
Nominal motor L M Weight
displacement mm mm kg
20 12.0
25
184 130
12.5
28 13.0
32 13.5
40
197
14.5
50 140 15.0
62 207 16.0
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 S30A Y00 4DL1
Ordering example:
KM 2/20 M3LF K00 4DL1/410
Drain
port
Drain port
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu 15
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 2
Permissible Load – Outboard Bearing …/410, Tapered Shaft End
Permissible radial load FR max as function of the
supporting distance l for a given axial force
FA (for Lh = 10.000 h), medium wave at I = 22.8 mm
FA = 0 N
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
0 10 20 30 40 50
l (mm)
F R
 m
ax
  (
N)
FA = 500 N
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
0 10 20 30 40 50
l (mm)
F R
 m
ax
  (
N)
FA = 750 N
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
0 10 20 30 40 50
l (mm)
F R
 m
ax
  (
N)
FA = 1000 N
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
0 10 20 30 40 50
l (mm)
F R
 m
ax